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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Illumina, Inc. 
a corporation 

and 

GRAIL, Inc. 
a corporation. 

Docket No. 9401 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Charles A. Berdahl hereby withdraws as attorney of 

record for counsel for Respondent GRAIL Inc. in the above-captioned matter. Respondent 

GRAIL Inc. remains represented by counsel from the law firm Latham & Watkins LLP. 

Date: 06/11/2021 Respectfully, 

s/ Carla Weaver 
Carla Weaver (DC Bar No. 1034327) 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 Eleventh Street NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004-1304 
T: 202-637-220 
F: 202-637-2201 
carla.weaver@lw.com 

Counsel for Respondent GRAIL, Inc. 

mailto:carla.weaver@lw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 11, 2021, the foregoing document was filed electronically 
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to:  

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Rm H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Rm H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 
oalj@ftc.gov 

I further certify that the foregoing document was served via email to: 

Susan Musser 
Stephen Mohr 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20580 
Telephone: 202-32-2122 
smusser@ftc.gov 
smohr@ftc.gov 

Eric D. Edmondson 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
901 Market Street, Suite 570 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
415-848-5179 
eedmondson@ftc.gov 

David Gonen 
Dylan Naegele 
Lauren Gaskin 
Matthew Joseph 
Nicholas Widnell 
Sadie Goering 
Sarah Wohl 
William Cooke 
Hana Verwilt 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
400 Seventh Street SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
Telephone: 202-326-2222 
dgonen@ftc.gov 
dnaegele@ftc.gov 
lgaskin@ftc.gov 
mjoseph1@ftc.gov 
nwidnell@ftc.gov 
sgoering@ftc.gov 
swohl@ftc.gov 
wcooke@ftc.gov 
hverwilt@ftc.gov 

Attorneys for Federal Trade Commission 

s/ Carla Weaver 
 Carla Weaver 

Latham & Watkins LLP 
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